	_		
FORM PTO-1595 02-16	-2006		ARTMENT OF COMMER
FORM PTO-1393 I 10318		CET	Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 4921:
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas		ached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving	
JONG HEE LEE Individual(s)	Internal A Street Ac	OREAN AIRLINES Address: Idress: <u>41-3, Seosomu</u> oul, Country: <u>Korea</u>	in-dong, Chung-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: February 8, 2006 	Addition	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
			OFFICE 2006 F
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	ICE OF PUBLIC RECOR
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed:		al number of applicati al fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	ions and patents invored:
Brian M. Berliner O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	8. Deposi	Enclosed Authorized to be cha Attorney Docket t account number: 50	arged to deposit account, referer
The Comprising is back with sight to the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE			rment to Deposit Account No. 50-0639
 Statement and signature. 			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Brian M. Berliner Registration No: <u>34,549</u>	true and correc	ct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original <u>February 8, 2006</u> _{Date}
Total number of pages comprising cov	er sheet, attachr	nents and document:	2
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop: Assignmen Director of the U.S. Pater P.O. Be (40.00 DP Alexandria, V	t Recordation nt and Tradem ox 1450	Services	0:

LA2:790448.1

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 492158-8

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Jong Hee Lee (5) (2) (6) (3) (7) (4) (8)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) KOREAN AIRLINES CO., LTD.
(9)	Maart Name of Assigned	
(10)	Insert State/Country of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Seoul. Republic of Korea
(11)	Insert Address of Assignee	(11) of <u>41-3, Seosomun-dong, Chung-Ku, Seoul, Korea</u> (hereihafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number or Foreign	(12) TEXTILE(Case No)
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America bearing Serial No. 29/242,041 filed on November 4, 2005
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on

1) The undersigned agree(\$) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any provisionals, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Asalgnee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Brian M. Borliner, Reg. No. 34,549; Todo E. Fitzsimmons, Reg. No. 44,683; Ryan K. Yagura, Reg. No. 47,191; David Ono, Reg. No. 42,965 and John Palk. Reg. No. 54,365, all attorneys with the firm of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 So. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899

the power to insert on this assig	ment any further identification which may
comply with the rules of the United State	s Patent and Trademark Office for record

order to

Date: February 8, 2006 Signature of Inventor

LA2:784927.1

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 02/13/2006